uolesiey =y ‘leroddy=y,.

"XE] S8|ES BABS 0} pJEog |00L0S 8L} A SLUa) asaly Jo eseyosnd Joap Jo }nsal sy} ake 'ualjeoljel 1o} ‘(esaqe paujuapl,) slaplo aBueyo syl 310N

00°0% 'SONIAYS XVL NI TVLOL c1eLog
d "sianed soueljus soe(dey) fZ'9L8' 1oL CS 05'v06'¥ES +}221L16'92)'ES L2 | vonanisuod wepue| | uoyeAOUSY DVAH-AIBIUBLISIT LYouRY JojAe])
o "SI9AN0| 77 JOOP JUlEd S00P Woo! [ediueyoaw soeided| L2 L16'9Z) cE $6'026'1$ +| zg'066'v2) cH 9z | uoonysuog wapuer | LOREAOUSY DVAH-AIBIUBLST] YouBY J0jAR |
S| ‘SWOOMHR PEIRIJOSSE ' SWO0S paloads Jued] 28°066'FZL'SS oL 0v6'8l S +| 90¥r0'00L e 62 | vononysuog wepue) | uoReEACUDY DYAH-ANBIUSWIS|T LIURY JOJAR L)
o 149 ©F ‘T# "s0pPId - Jousjul Jued| 90 PFO‘001'ES z6'8/¢'le8 +| v1's99'e00'cd ¥z | vononnsuoy wepuey |  uoneAcURY DYAH-ATBILRWSIT YIUEY JOARL
H Joeioud jo neasoi)| 00'91e'0sL 2L 1(00°€46°2058) - | oo69z’esE'TLS 19 Ol SIHIN DA (v, Jejuswa|3) Aepusus|3 ebpy wnje ]|
‘Bunias abiueyn
LWICOI 1310} O} WIS)SAS JSNBYXa apaold s)ub jo ezis § adf) asinay
o ‘WwslsAs jsneuxe ecejdaijeday 'saunpxy }By o) speddns eoeidsy) 00°1.68'088'9% 00°SEF'SLE +| corgsr'sig'os 61 | ‘1SUCD YIS Y S UoHEAOUSY DWAH - |0CUDS MEd 3EQ)
SNILITN QUVOd TOOHIS L1002/4LF THL 1V NOILYOIdILYY HO/ANY TYAOHddY HOd AI.LNISTud SHIAHO IDONVHD SIDIAYIS NOILONHLSNOD J0 AUVINRNS
- LNNOWY
- SONIAVS (pauoene 39S) NOILYNYIdX3 ANAOWY JONVHO 1OvHINOD  |#0o|  woLowMINOD 103r0Yd
XV1L SITVS aasiaag ANIHEND

SYHIA™O FDNVHI SIDIAYIS NOILLONYULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
TATUM RIDGE ELEMENTARY
(ELEMENTARY SCHOOL “A")

CHANGE ORDER NO.
SIXTY ONE (61)

BOARD DATE:
APRIL 17, 2007

ITEM 1} Description: Closeout of Tatum Ridge Elementary School construction project.
Reason for Change: Eliminate eastern portion of property site work due to the impending new

Tatum Ridge Soccer Complex project.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT {3107,97300)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT ... . {3107.87300)
TOTAL COST DEDUCT..... .o (07,973 00}
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {§3.132.604.94}) -23.49%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $178.543.68
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: ~ $1.556,558.00 11.67%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: / E ; f% @

Daniel J .V\N%e, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No___ /If Yes, total adds = §




LA Dpocument 701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: g1 OWNER K
Elementary Schoal "A"
DATE:  2/22/2007

7501 Paimer Blvd., Sarasota Florida 34240 ARCHITECT &l
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR E]
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20445 FIELD O
W. G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 8/3/2004
3301 Whitield Avenue | , OTHER L
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amonnt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Per one page Attachment "A", Change Order Request #062 (2 pages) and PCOs #146 147, and 148

The original (Contract Sum) (CoecooeeehddasionoaRies) was $ 13,334,767 .00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ {1,076,478 D0}
The (Contract Sum) (SxRRRREKERGEPHNRRAPRIES prior to this Change Order was $ 12,258,289 00
The (Contract Sum) (Gxgx ioe) will be éngreased) {decreased) tupghanssd)

by this Change Otder in the amount of % (107,873.00)
The new (Contract Sum) (BoaeatneXkIOoNSDses) including this Change Order will be $ 12,150,316.00
The Conn'aét Time will be @m&x@iﬂé@t&m@(umhmged) by zZero ( 0 ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 4, 2005.

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinum Frice
which have been authotized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agireed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH Architects-Engineers inc. W. G Mills, Inc. T'he_Schooi Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm naime) CONTRACTOR (Firin name) o—mﬁﬁ’ﬁ?ﬁm name)

12800 University Drive Suite 625 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitvile Road

Fort Myers, FL 33907 Sarasota, Flgrida 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRES

ADDRESS ADDRESS )
o\ Zdy o p05Z
BY (Signdtitre) 3Y ( 'Signamr@(/ \J BY (Sidnarure)
%‘Q‘E \/. %V{)’ Wm. Dean'Srowley Charles E. Collins
(Tvped name) {Tvped name} (Typed name) 7
290" 226 7 1 /% G /SN
Z 7

DATE DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an ariginal AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Bocument G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA" Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAY Document
ar any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criménal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

OAK PARK SCHOOL - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO
NINETEEN (19)

BOARD DATE:
APRIL 17, 2007

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

SUMMARY:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)
ITEM 3)
ITEM 4)
ITEM 5)

TOTAL COST

Replace supports to existing indirect light fixtures
Discovered existing conditions of improperly supported lights.

ADD... ... . $1,53500

Repair/replace exhaust system in the clinic.
Discovered existing conditions of deteriorated fan and duct.

ADD . . .. $54100

Revise type and size of grills in gym locker rooms.
Discovered existing conditions did not match as-built drawings.

ADD. .. .. ..$44300

Provide exhaust system to new toilef room #235F

Engineer’'s omission.

ADD. ... .. ..$184300

Change ceiling in classrcoms 410/412 from pitched/tight to reof structure to
flat and remove dust collection system.

Owner's request. These were formerly industrial arts labs and are currently
being used for computer and general classrooms

ADD. . ... .. . $1107300

ADD ., $ 153500
ADD ... ............% 54100
ADD . ... .. ... $ 44300
ADD. ... ... . ... % 1,843.00
ADD. ... . $11,073.00

ADD...oovvrnsarerssmmnnns $ 15,435,00




Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {888,765 00) -1163%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 50,637 61
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original confract: 77,289 00 1011%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 46,020 00 0.602%

SUBMTTED BY: /é//&p///%lf’ Z. @

Ronaj%l?échwied, Pfoject Mahager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X /If Yes, total adds = $




=

-y
QIS

,,
1
¥

T
!‘.

(i
\h%

Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

Oak Park HVAC Renovation
7823 Proctor Road
Sarasota, Florida 34241

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019
DATE: March 22, 2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 05-1718
CONTRACT DATE: November 03, 2005
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD; [
ENGINEER:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

REC #30 Adjust unistrut and replace stems
RFC #31 Fix and replace exhaust system
RFC#32 Flange mounted grills

RFC #33 Exhaust fan and duct work

$ 1,535
541
443

1,843

REC#34 Adjust ceiling height, removal of dust collection equipment 11,073

Total

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

$15,435

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximuimn Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { Q) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 3, 2008

7,642,367.00
-826,911.00
6,815,456.00
15,435.00
6,830,891.00

Y O D Y

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owaer and
Cortractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Forney Engineering Inc

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East. 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
BradentonsFlorida 34208 / Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 -
ADDRES3 i ADDRESS -/ ADDRESS (/g
ST S >
BY (Signature) B‘(/(’S?gnature) BY (Signature)
Sidney Pritchard Taylot H Aultman, Project Manager Chartes E. Collins, Director of Const
Services
(Typed name / ‘ {Typed name) ‘ (Typed name) / / 5
2/03/0 7 53 )23/ 3 rr/e
DATE ) DATE 7/ DATE / !

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2060 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
pertion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be presecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.  This document

was produced by AIA software at 09:09:42 on 03/23/2007 under Order No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes:

(1341787741)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 24

BOARD DATE:
April 17, 2007

ITEM 1) Desciription:

Reason for Change:

Paint the interior of Buildings # 2, 3 & 7 during the summer of 2007

Time constraints did not allow for painting of these building interiors to be
completed last summer during the HYAC renovation of these buildings Painting
will be accomplished during the upcoming summer in order maintain these
buildings on the same painting schedule as the rest of the campus

Cost of Change: ADD: $37,378.92
SUMMARY: (ITEM 1) ADD: $37,378 92
TOTAL COST: ADD: $37.378.92
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (635,815.40) -18 18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $38,690 00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract; $69,966 46 189%
0 .00 0 000%
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, total adds = §

jzots Tap i 0 _Ranch 4317 HVAC Renovationn2l CONIRACT AMEMDMENIS(hange Urders\Change Order$24 oo




BATA pocument G701 - 2001

Change Order

rl
PROJECT (Nume and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 OWNER: Ij
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: March 27, 2007 .
2550 Taylor Ranch Trail ARCHITECT: [
Venice, FE. 34293 CONTRACTCR: [
TO CONTRACTQR {Nare and address). ARCHITECT’'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P.J Hayes Inc dba landem CONTRACT DATE: January 03. 2006
Construction = CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [J

1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236

TH_E CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Fnclude where applicable any undispured amount auributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directivés)

Provide labor, material & equipmient to complete the work as described in attached Proposal Request #10 2. dated
January 23, 2007,

The original Contract Sum was 3,710,583.00

The net change by previously authotized Change Orders -641,917.86
The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was 3,068,665.14
37,378.92

. Thé Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
“The new Confract Sum including this Change Order will be

€ e O O O

3.106,044.06

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substatitial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 21. 2007

" NOTE: Ihis Change O_Idel_' does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contracter, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOTIVALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Foiney Engineering : P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

. P
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East 1599 Main Spfeet SargsGia, FL 34236 1960 L andings Boulevard Sarasota, FL
Bradenton, FL 34208 /BA 34231

" ADDRESS' ADDRESS// ADDRESS 7
Ao T Sl (5

BY (Signature) BY-(Signiliure) BY (Signatre)

Brian Zapt Peter }Zlayes Charles E. Collins s

(Typed name) | ( T?/ed nome ) (Typed name’)\ / ‘
3 |21/ /4 >/3</S/

DATE i DATE DATE / / i

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiiute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AR
fiocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internaticnal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent pessible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 10:06:10 on 03/27/2007 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007. and is not for resale
User Notes: (3560533589)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 25

BOARD DATE:
April 17, 2007

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Paint room #'s 604,605,610,611(6M pod)} rooms 602, 603, 611, 812 (6E pod) rooms
601, 614 (6 Computer) and all associated bathrooms in these pods

Rooms have not been painted for some time and were in need of more than touch
up painting. This was an opportune time to paint while all floors and cabinets weie
already protected as part of the HVAC retrofit of these rooms

Cost of Change: ADD: $18,946 76
SUMMARY: (ITEM 1) ADD: $18,946.76
TOTAL COST: ADD: $18,946.76
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {635,815 40) -18 18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 38,690 00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $88,913.22 2 40%
000 {0 000%
i Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No X /If Yes, fotal adds = $

L .\Projects\Iaylor Ranch\4517 HVAC Renovation\2l CONIRACT AMENMDMENTIS\Change Orders)\Change Cxrder#25 DOC




- AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order y,

PROJECT (Name and address ). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 GWNER; [Ef
Taylor Ranch - HVYAC - DATE: March 27. 2007 .
25%0 Taylor Ranch Trail ARCHITECT: L1
Venice FL 34293 CONTRACTOR: [
T0 CONTRACTOR (N.amc‘ and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
P ] Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January 03. 2006

Congtruction GONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

1599 Maiii Street Sarasota. FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inelude where applicable. any undisputed amount anributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

P:}:'c:wide 1ab6r, material & equipment to complete the work as described in the attached Proposal Request #23, dated January 2
2007

Refer to A__ttachm'ent "A' for Cost Breakdown

The original Contract Sum was - $ 3,710,583.00
The tet change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -604,538.94
The Contract Sum prior &0 this Change Order was $ 32,106,044.06
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of L3 18.946.76
The new Contract Surn including this Change Order will be $ 3,124,990.82

The Contract Time- will be tmchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
‘The date of Substantial- Completion as of the date of this Change Onder therefore is December 21. 2007

NOTE: This Change_ Ordet does not include changes in the Contract Sumi, Contract Time oF Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Ditective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
'Gom'ra(':tor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering _ P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name} - ) CONTRACTOR.(Firm ngfe} OWNER (Firm name)

5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East 1599 Main Stfect Sarasota. FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota, FL
Bradenton, FL 34208 34231

ADDRESS _ ADDRES/S/ / ADDW f' %
,\Z/m 7513(/9 1 g

BY (Signature) i BY { S'i§7(ure ) BY (Signawure)
Brian Zapf Peter J .}g[ayes Charles E. Colling-
(Typed name) (Typedfhame) (Typed name)
5[0 A/ 30 /]
DATE ' ' DATE DATE [ /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright € 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Docureent is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Enternationat Yreaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA¥ Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted tc the maximurm extent possitrle under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:02:32 on 03/27/2007 under Order No 1000251026 1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (3906869960)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NG 26

BOARD DATE:
April 17, 2007

[TEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

[TEM 2) Descripfion:

Reason for Change:

Replace existing louvered door to campus mechanical room

Door louver is rusted and deteriorated beyond repair A new doer and hardware
set will be installed for security and safety reasons

ADD: $1,180 82

Paint new door to campus mechanical room and ventilation louvers located in
campus mechanical room walls.

New door will not come painted Wall louvers are showing signs of weather
damage New paint will provide protection for door and louvers from environment

Cost of Change: ADD: $740.13
SUMMARY (ITEMS 1&2) ADD: $1,920 95
TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,920.95
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (635,815 40) -18 18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 38,690.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $90,834 17 2 45%
000 0 Co0%
\ Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X__/If Yes, total adds=$%

I :\Projects\Iayloxr Ranch\4517 HVAC penovationi2l COWIRACI AMENDMENISYChange Orders)Changs Order#zg DOC




AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

/
PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026 OWNER: [Qf
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: March 27, 2007 .
2500 Taylor Ranch Trail ARCHITECT: []
Venice, FL. 34293 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P.J. Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: Fanuary 03, 2006 '
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL. 34236
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount anyibuiable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)
1. Provide iabot, material & equipment to complete the work as described in attached Proposal Request #25.1 dated February 23,
2007.
2. Provide labor, material & equipment to complete the work as described in attached Proposal Request #26 1 dated February 13,
2007
Refer to Artachment "A" for Cost Breakdown
The original Contract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -585,592.18
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,124,990.82
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 3 1,920.95
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3 3,126,911.77

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 21, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sur, Coniract Yime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive umiil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm mame} QWNER (Firm name)

}
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East, 1599 Mair(l tre; t’ésota, FL 34236 1960 I andings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
Biadenton, TL, 34208 / /e 34231

ADDRES% %r%/b ADD!?/ ADDR% f [ /%

BY (Signanure) BY [fignature) BY (Sigrlanire)

Brian Zapf Bﬁl - Hayes Charles E. Collins

{Typed name) f : ﬂyped name) (Typed name) / .
7217 N/1-/6)

DATE ! f DATE DATE / Ji

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituie of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA scftware at 10:10:13 on 03/27/2007 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

lJser Notes: (1428948803)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO 27

BOARD DATE:
April 17, 2007
ITEM 1) Description: Replace entrance pavers between Buildings #2 & #3
Reason for Chande: Many areas of these pavers are loose, cracked and broken. Other areas or hollow

underneath which will cause additiona! setiling and breakage. It appears that the
medium which these pavers are set in has failed allowing for wash out and
deterioration. This work will be performed by the Tandem Construction through the
HVAC Retrofit Budget Facilities Services will budget these funds for 2007-2008
and will transfer the funds as a re-imbursement into the HVAC project budget

once their 2007-2008 budget is approved.

Cost of Change: ADD: $34,904 50
SUMMARY": (ITEM 1) ADD: $34,904 50
TOTAL COST: ADD: $34,904.50
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: {$635,815 40)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $38,690.00

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $125,738.67

Totaldrchitect/Enging das fo date as a % of original contract: 0.00
Paul J. W Project Manager

-18.18%

338%

Q0 000%

is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, total adds = §

L:\Projects\Taylor Ranch\4517 HVAC Renovation\2l CONIRACI AMENDMENISYChange Orders\Change Order#27 DOC




$ALA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER:E/
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: March 27, 2007 .

25(3;0 Taylot Ranch Tiail , ARCHITECT: [
Venice, FL 34293 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January 03, 2006

Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable any undisputed amount atiributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide labor, material & equipment to remove approximately 3,200 ST of pavers between B-2 and B-3 and install W400 wine
ved pavers as the field paver and W200 as the border. The method of installation shall be a mud set installation, grouting all
paver joints and sealing the pavers per attached PR 27 dated March 1, 2007

3,710,583.00
-383,671.23

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders

G L Lh Y £H

The Contract Sum prio1 to this Change Order was 3,126,911.77
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 34,904.50
The new Contract Sum inchuding this Change Order will be 3.161,816.27

The Contract Time will be nnchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 21. 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximmum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Gwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constiuction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fomey Engineering P.J. Haves Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East, 1599 Main Street %(asota,/rﬂl_ 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
Bradenton, FL. 34208 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS 7 ADDRE§S p
A #3541 // ( 'z/g (ﬂ@

BY (Signature) BY( S'ignatyé / BY (Signarure)
Brian Zapf Peter J. Haves Charles E. Colling
{Typed name) (Typed narkd) { Typed name }
afi1/e ’7 7 /C 7
DATE r s DATE DATE ’

AlA Document G701™ .- 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiiuie of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AIA”
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, of any
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:15:53 on 03/27/2007 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires ¢n 7/28/2007 and is net for resale

User Notes: (109673653)




