uoheoygney =y ‘[erorddy=vy,,

"XE) S3|eS 9AES O} PIEOg [004DS BY} A SWaY 958 J0 sseyoInd J08uIp JO 1INS8 BY; aJe ‘UOHEDIIIe) 10} (SA0E paujuapl,) siepio abueys oy :9LON

00°0% SONIAYS XL NI TVL0L 00'6£0'26$
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
00°0%
b=} “Buuim 1 AN abejoa mop -osiw jo uoneleysul] 00'LER'YeE L1 00 LLL' LS oo¥zL'LLE L LS S | 1SU0D YHWS Y SIIIAA apIsyInog
o ‘wniseuwdB jses o) BuiBuied touape apinoid| 00°019'6ELS 00°Z08'6L% 00°800'0Z.$ g | suco unws v sua Bujuisdey - yBiy ejosElEg
"SOIAISS [BOUOR|D JjeDoal
*» egenod ysiowsp ‘doo| nyd usred Arsodway uBijeay Buidid
o lames ARJIUBS PPy (Buistia yul uiByd ppy ‘eoias Jejem sinaey | oo'oel'so6'es 00'0Z5'628 £O019'c/8'8% zl UL SN DM uaiesedaig s)S - matIaAlY
ONLLAEN GHVO0E TOOHIS £002/1/S SHL 1Y NOLLYDIHLLYY HO/ANY IVAQHdY HO4 0I1NISIAHd SHAQHO TONYHD SIDIAYTS NOLLDNYLSNOD 40 AUVIINNS
. INNOWY
* SONIAVS (PayaEe 325) NOILYNYIdXI ANAOWY JONYHO 1ovdINGD  Jwool  worowwinoo 103royd
XYL SIIVS a3siaad INSYYND

SYIAQUO FONVHI SIIIAYIS NOILONYULSNOD




ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

SUMMARY

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Pescriptiory

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reagon for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description;

Reason for change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)
ITEM 3)
ITEM 4)

TOTAL COST:

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Materiat Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:

Total Architect/Enginesr omi

ions to date as a % of original contract:

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWELVE (12)
BOARD DATE: MAY 1, 2007

Reroute water service to Building # 16

The existing water service location is in conflict with proposed storm piping.

ADD: $1,614 00

Add chain link fencing around bubbler box at storm outfall.
Fencing added for safety reasons

ADD: $1,275.00

Add 500 feet of sanitary sewer piping

The existing sewer is located near existing grade and would be damaged
by traffic in the temporary parking lot

ADD: $15,680.00

Realign the temporary parent pickup loop; demclish Portable #99-515 and
relocate the electricai service for the grinder pump serving portables

The loop is moved to clear the new temporary parking iot; The portable
is not in acceptable condition and is located in the relocated loop

ADED: $10,951 00
ADD: 1,614.00
ADD: 1,275.00
ADD: 15,680.00
ADD: 10,951.00
ADD: 29,520.00

000 0.00%

000

818,264 00 27 521%

28 869.00 0.971%

80,947 .00 2723%

1,275 00 0 043%

es total adds = §

Page1of4




CHANGE OWNER [X]

ORDER ARCHITECT [X]
AI4A DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR [X]}
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12
{name, address)
Riverview High School DATE: March 26, 2007
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
TO CONIRACIOR: CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2006
(name, address)
W G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: Phase I Site Preparation

3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:

1 Change Order Request No. 39 $1,614 00
2. Change Order Request No 40 ) $1,275.00
3. Change Order Request No. 41R $15,680.00
4. Change Order Request No. 42R $10,951 00

Total $29,520.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maxitaum Pries) was $2.973,231.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $900,379.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed- Maximusa-Price) prior to this Change Order was $3,873,610 00
The (Contract Sum) (Guﬁaﬁeed—kﬁamam—&yee) will be (increased) (deereased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $29,520.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be $3,903,130.00
The Contract Time will be (inereased) (decreased) (unchanged) by 0 Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 20, 2007

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT: CONTRACTOR, OWNER:

BMK Architects, Inc. W G Mills, Inc The School Boatd of Sarasota Co.

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 1960 Landings Blvd. 34231

Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34231

Address ‘ Address Address

BY B(,/ CZ.VZ éé
m ey D H{/“-w 2

Darrell McLain Timothy D Hensey Charles E. Collins

President Executive Vice President Dirsctor Construgtion Sgrvices

DATE: March 26, 2007 DATE: DATE: 7[ /, ] )




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Sarasota High School Campus Repainting Project

CHANGE ORDER NO 03

BOARD DATE: May 1, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Provide exterior painting of east gymnasium (Building no. 19)
Reason for Change: The east gymnasium was not included in the original contract for campus

wide repainting due to uncertainty as to the future of the building it was later
decided to renovate the interior of the building so the exterior painting is
being added back into the contract.

Cost of Change: ADD $19,802 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD .. ... ... ... ... ...$1980200
TOTAL COST ADD .. . ... ... ... .. $19,802.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuilt of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $42.426.00 6.04%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: /¢ _

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No___/If Yes, total adds = $ 42,426 00




2 IA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):’ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: X
Sarasota High School Stucco DATE: March 20, 2607 .
Repait/Repainting Phase 1T ARCHITECT: &
1000 S School Avenue CONTRACTOR;
Sarasota, Florida 34232 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: )
Willis A Smith Construction Inc CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: []
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFC #10 - Furnish all material labor and equipment to paint the exierior of building #19 in accordance with the current

specificatiions Excluding all metal siding $19 802 .00

The original Contract Sum was 3 702,384.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 17,624.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 720,008.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 19,802.00
The new Contract Sum inchuding this Change Order will be $ 739,810.00

The Contract Time wilt be unchanged by Zerc ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchamged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes i the Contract Sum. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Biyant Architects, Inc

Willis A. Smith Construction, Tnc.

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1001 Manatee Avenue, West 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Bradenton, Florida 34205 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS J ADDRESS %
7 - (JOQCL !, O'Q‘fr_
BY (S'ignanzﬁ/ BY (Signature) BY (S:gnature)
Michael T ¥ko, Project Manager C Wade Woife Project Manager Charles E. Cotllins, Director of
Construction Services  p
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed rmm7 § /
v

3fe2/07 Z- 20007 T /)

DATE  ° DATE DATE® / I ¢

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This A1A®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties  Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AI1A® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the law. This document
was produced by AlA sofiware at 14:26:03 on 03/20/2007 under Order No 1006278366_1 which expires an 1/8/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes: (947413668)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CHANGE ORDER NO. 54

Board Date: May 1, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Installation of miscellaneous low voltage circuitry and wiring.
Reason for Change: This change order encompasses a number of miscellaneous changes and

additions to low voltage systems throughout the campus which were
necessitated by the vacation of the existing historic building into the new
classroom building no 4 and temporary office trailers. It was originally
planned that the only part of the existing historic building would be renovated
at any given time, but the school staff was able to vacate the building
entirely so that the renovation schedule could be advanced several months
with enhanced safely and security for the students. This move resulted in
the need to have data, infercom and telephone rerouted or installed in
locations not previously ptanned. The majority of these changes will become
permanent enhancements to the project to improve campus
communications and data access.

Cost of Change; ADD $47,717.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD . o B 47,717 .00
TOTAL COST ADD. ... 5 47 717.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: (52.321,488.88)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: {$138,286.00)
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: ~ $1,343,134.00 10.836%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $14,634.00 0.110%

Is this a Desigrn/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $




E2AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 054 OWNER: X
Southside Elementary School Classrooms  DATE: February 26 2007 e
Wing & HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT.
190f Webber Street CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34239 FIELD:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address} ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: au
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: September 06. 2005 OTHER: [

2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191
Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

REC #42 - equipment fo provide additional electrial requiremnis

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 12,395,221.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 3 -1,078,097.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was § 11,317,124.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 5 47, 71700
$

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 11,364,841.00

The Coniract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Chenge Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Centract Sum Contract Iime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive untii the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Organization Willis A Smith Construction Inc. The School Board of Sarascta County.
Florida
ARCHITECT ( Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name}
1330 Main Street 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard,
Flogta Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
iﬁ)"‘! A fell A

GATU Y NIE73 S

BX AT BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Wayne Vert Lonstruction Architect C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of

Construction Serviges

{Typed name} (Typed name) {Typed name) / C{/
3-28-07 -1t -07 <)

DATE DATE DATE f

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright @ 1679, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproductien or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminaf penalties, and will be prosecuied to the maximum extent possible under the law  This document
was preduced by AlA software at 14:38:38 on 03/16/2007 under Order No 1000278366_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes: (712805677}




