0008

uolesyliey=y ‘lerciddy=y,,

'XE} $9[ES SARS 0} PJRCH 100UDS 84t A SWBY asay} JO aseyINd J0BIIp JO INSSI BU) 248 ‘UCIDR] Jo) {BAOGE PRYIUSPL} S18pio sBuByD 2yl J)ON

SONIAYS XL NI TYLOL z9'68¥'191%
o “swis) payoads Jied o) uswdinba g |BuSleWw Joqe) spinoid| #5'6Z/'e52 e peLLg'ovS +| oz ¥ie'riees 62 | UONdMIsSUoD Em_ucm._.. uoneAouSY DYAH - UDURY Jope |
v “Jalueq Joden 19A0d 0} Juswdinbs = [euejew oge) spinold| 02 L6 FLE'SS €6°L60'c5S +| Lzolg'lol'ed 8Z | uoloniIsuocy Wepue] uoneacusy JyaH - youey Jofe]
| ‘s|[emiels pasojoue sseiB Jousiul ui sjlem jued] 00 LS LS 00 LbE' LS +] oo'oi9'68/% ¥ | 1suop yiug v siian Il 581y Bunuiedey - ybiH ejoseleg
d “f1o0q 123421 PRy Jleqiooy juiederd] 8E'€L0 YIS 00 L16'TS +] 827961 LibS 9 | ISU0D LIS Y Slian | eseyd Buguiedey - ybiH Bloseles
o 'sdojs |aaym g Bupirew Jeswoned | ppy o0l jo erowad] 0051 2rE'eE 00°530'vrs +1000€1'206'e8 €l o) SIHIN DA uoljeredatd aug - YbiH MaIABAIY
0119813 D] S|Ieu [eolaale ([sainjorg
Jouadng] sjjew Wy 00angs ‘[sasidisjuy 0siy)} SEIEW [emuIeund
2 MOPUIM [SISA0D SAIIDB)01 SBUIUDBS L] SiIBUI JSA0I ABmyem
‘fBuaenuo) [epeWwwWe)| siew emiip freoweyssiy panun]
spew jualidinbe SwAH [PUI99[T Ddv] Sllew [esuosie fBulued
3] 22A2G) sleusiew Buyooidisiem (gng @1 (s)abueyn Bununoooy 08'209°L9F'08 GG'E6Z'6LS + 1 G2'608°CPY'08 8¢ | uononasueD wapue | SUOREADUDY ¥ WINLIOISKED) ~ Ua|leus|iof
ONLLIFN QHYOE TO0HDS £002/6/9 FHL 1V NOLLYDIHILYY HO/ANY TVAOUdDY HOJ QIINISINd SHIAAHO ADNYHD STDIAHIAS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AUVIWNNS
- ANNOWY
» SONIAVS {PaUDENE 325) NOILYNV XA LNNOWY JONVHO 1OVMINOGD  |roo| worowuinoo 153roYd
Xv1 §31v8 a3sinay LNIHEND

SHIAUO FDONVYHO S3DIAHIAS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIUM & RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO THIRTY EIGHT (38}

BOARD DATE:
June 5, 2007

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3}

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 86)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Desctription:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Waterproofing Materials
not purchased by Service Painting It is 2 reversal of Change Order #2, which adds
back the direct material purchase by the School Board

The reason for this Change Order is that project is complete and no additional material
will be purchased.

ADD: $11,765.29

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Electrical Materials not
purchased by APG Electric. It is a reversal of Change Order #4, which adds back the
direct material purchase by the School Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that project is complete and no additional material
will be purchased.

ADD: $455 81

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back HVAC Equipment
materials not purchased by United Mechanical. !t is a reversal of Change Order's #7,
which adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board. '

The reason for this Change Order is that project is complete and no additional material
will be purchased.

ADD: $132

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Drywall Materials not
purchased by Commercial Contracting. It is a reversal of Change Order #8 which adds
back the direct material purchase by the School Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that project is complete and no additional material
will be purchased.

ADD: $2,620 64

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Walkway Cover Materials
not purchased by Peachtree Protective Covers. It is a reversal of Change Order #10,
which adds back the direct material purchase by the School Board

The reason for this Change Order is that project is compiete and no additional material
will be purchased.

ADD; $1,696 .00
This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Window and Curtainwall

Materials not purchased by Arso Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a/ Sol-A-Trol. It is a reversal of
Change Order #11, which adds back the direct material purchase by the Scheol Board

The reason for this Change Order is that project is complete and no additional material
will be purchased.

L:\ProjectsiGlenallam3461 Glenallen Cafetorium+Renovations'21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Surnm 38 DMP Reconciliations




Cost of Change:

ITEM 7) Degcription;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 8) Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)
{TEM 3)
ITEM 4)
ITEM 5)
ITEM 6)
ITEM 7)

ITEM 8)

TOTAL COST:

ADD: $1,087 50

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Stucco Trim Materials not
purchased by Superior Structures. It is & reversal of Change Order #16, which adds
back the direct material purchase by the School Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that project is complete and no additional material
will be purchased.

ADD: $222 57

This Change Order is an Accounting change that adds back Electrical Materiais not
purchased by APG Electric. It is a reversal of Change Order #22, which adds back the
direct material purchase by the School Board.

The reason for this Change Order is that project is complete and no additional material
will be purchased.

ADD: $544.42
ADD: $11,76529
ADD: $455.81
ADD: $1.32
ADD: $2,620.64
ADD: $1,696.00
ADD: $1,087.50
ADD: $22257
ADD: $544 42
ADD: $19,293 55

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [[$1,193,191.15] [ a7.30%]
Total Tax Savings fo date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: |__ " $72,832.72]
Change Orders due to Phasing of Project as a % of original contract: [ s52,320.06] [ 0.708%]

Change Orders Generated by CSD & Project Requirements as a % of originat o $99.754.08] [ aamm)

Change Orders due to changes made by Non-CSD Staff as a % of original contr{___s182.675.34] [ 2amw)
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $0.00| [ _o.nao%l

SUBMITTED BY:

IIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = § |

L:\ProjectsiGlenallent3461 Glenallen Cafatorium+Renovations\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change Order Summ 38 DMP Reconciliations xis



IA Document G701" — 2001

. ﬁ_'._:'fCHange Order /

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 038 OWNER: [
cnallen Elementary School - DATE: May 9, 2007 .
Cafetorium & Renovations - ARCHITECT: []

CONTRACTOR: []

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005 )
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [J

CTIS CHANGEDAS FOLLOWS:
¢ applicable, any yndi sputed amount artribuiable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)
for the Direct Material Purchase Orders per Attachment "A".

7,392,868.89
-950,559.64
6,442,309.25
19,293.55

. 6,461,602.80

4 S Y O N

changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
nspuction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
‘a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

GHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
{2 34231
Al SR
BY: ) : ( BYXBligndfure) BY (Signature)}
Samuel Holladay Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins
o~ (Typed.name) .. . {Typed name) {Typed nam:_,’) ,
; ﬂ €I10/07 )’ 2,/ Q,’\
‘DATE. ' DATE © ¢ DATE ' /

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Gopyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by 11.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any i
portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 11:50:43 on 05/09/2007 under Order No.1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007, and is nof for resale.

User Notes: (2650490397)



PROJECT NAME: RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL SITE PREPARATION

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTEEN (13)
BOARD DATE: JUNE 5, 2007

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Removal of rock along storm sewer line under south bleachers of football field

Caost of Change: ADD

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Additional pavement marking and parking wheel stop installation in the temporary

parking ot

The rock was not indicated by soil borings

$32,732 00

Traffic confrol markings and wheel stops have been added to improve circulation

within the parking lot at the request of school staff

Cost of Change: ADD

SUMMARY:  ITEM1) ADD.
ITEM 2) ADD
TOTAL COST: F.X o ST

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a ¢
Change Orders Regquested by Others as a % of original contract:

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contrg

P it

$11,29100

$32,732 00
$11,291 00

$44,023.00

000 0 00%

000
850,096 00 28622%
2886900 0871%
9223800 3102%

127500 0043%

SUBMITTED BY:

\

Lok Naof &

ohn M Neel, Project Manager

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /If Yes, total adds = §

LAProjects\RHS\3181 2005 RHS Reptacemsrti2T CONTRACT AMENOMENTS\Change OrdersiDraft RHE Sita Prep SO #13 Surmmary. xs

Page 1of 1




CHANGE
ORDER
AIA DOCUMENT G701

OWNER [X]
ARCHITECT iX]
CONSULTANT [ 1
CONTRACTOR  [X]

PROJECT:

(name, address)
Riverview High School
Phase I Site Preparation
1 Ram Way
Sarasota, Florida 34241

TO CONTRACTOR:

(name, address)
W.G Mills, Inc.
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

The Contract is changed as follows:

I Change Order Request No. 38R
2. Change Order Request No 43

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

DATE:

ARCHITECT'S PROTECT NO:

CONTRACT DAITE:

CONTRACT FOR:

13
April 13, 2007

20531

October 17, 2006

Phase 1 $iie Preparation

$32,732.00
$11,291.00

Total $44.023 00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original {Contract Sum) (Guaraateed-Maxinmum-Pree) was

Net change by previously authorized Change Ordets

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum-Priee) prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) (Guasanteed Maximum-Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be {inereased) {decreased} (unchanged) by

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is
NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time ot Guaraniced Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

$2,973,231.060
$929,899 00
$3,903,130.00

$44,023.00
$3,947,153 00
0 Days

May 20, 2007

ARCHITECT:

BMK Architects, Inc.
323 Central Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34236

CONTRACTOR:

WG Mills, Inc.
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

OWNER:

The School Board of Sarasota Co.

1960 Landings Bivd 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34231

Address ) K / Address
BY Y
e 90 LM ~ o Tl

Y e £ 55

Darrell McLain  ~
President
DATE: April 13, 2007

Timothy D Hensey
Executive Vice President

DATE:

Charles E Collins
Director Constr

T



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

SARASOTA HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUS REPAINTING PROJECT
PHASE Il

CHANGE CORDER NO 04

BOARD DATE: JUNE 5, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Paint walls in interior glass enclosed stairwells
Reason for Change: Upon walking classroom buildings no. 13 & 14, SCSB staff determined that
the walls of the glass enclosed stairwells were in need of cleaning and
painting
Cost of Change: ADD $1,34700
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. ... ... . .. ... .35134700
TOTAL COST ADD . .. ... .. . $1.347.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $38.773.00 5.52%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: Mﬂ //,% 6

Mark D. Smith/Project Mahager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No ___/If Yes, total adds = $38,773.00




5%&%@‘AI‘A®‘ ™
LS Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: B
Sarasota High School Stucco DATE: April 23 2007 )
Repair/Repainting Phase 11 ARCHITECT:
1000 S School Avenue CONTRACTOR: K
Sarasota. Florida 34232 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: :
Willis A. Smith Constraction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: Febraary 21, 2006 OTHER: [
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFC #11 Painfing Building 13 & 14 $1.347.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 702,384.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 37.426.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 739,810.00
The Confract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,347.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 741,157.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Charge Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Fawley Bryant Architects. Tnc Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1001 Manatee Avenue, West 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 1 andings Boulevard

Bradenton, Florida 34205 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDR%( /Z
R = = Yy 5
BY (Signature BY (Signature) , BY (Signature)

Michael T Ivko, Project Manager C. Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of

Construction Services

(Typed name,) {Typed name) {Typed name) / /
4/ 3/57 Apcs ] 23 2007 /(]

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G7Y0T™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. AH rights reserved WARNING: This A1A°
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and mtamat;onai Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribuiion of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severs civil and criminal penallies, and will be proseculed to the maximum exient possible under the law  This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:17:56 on 04/23/2007 under Order No 1000278366_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes: (1463265388)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 28

BOARD DATE:
June 5, 2007
ITEM 1) Description: Provide labor, material and equipment to expose perimeter building areas and to

cover the vapor barrier insulation installed in buildings #2, 3 & 7.

Reason for Change: The vapor barrier insulation as specified does not meet the existing building code
requirements for use on the “interior” of the building without some type of thermal
protective barrier being installed over it. Areas where this insulation is present will
be exposed and the insulation will be covered by a product approved by the

Building Code Official for this type of protective barrier.

Cost of Change: ADD: $53,097 93
SUMMARY:  (ITEM 1) ADD: $53,097 93

TOTAL COST: ADD: $53,097.93
Total Direct Material Purchase armount to date: ($674,505 40)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $38,690 .00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $125,738 67
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $53,097.93

7 Project Manager

-18.18%

3.39%

143%

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X__/If Yes, total adds = $

I:\Projects\laylor Ranch\4517 HVAC Renovation\2l CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\Change Crder#28 .D0C



@ AI A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order ,

PROJECT (Neme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (028 OWNER: g
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: April 30, 2007 .
252)({) Taylor Ranch Trail i ARCHITECT: [
Venice, FL 34293 CONTRACTOR: [
T0 CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
P I Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: Jannary 03, 2006

Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: OJ

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL. 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable any undisputed amount anributable to previously executed Constriction Change Directives}
Provide lahor, material & equipment 0 complete the work per attached Proposal Request #13 dated 4/20/07.

Refer to Attachment "A" for Cost Breakdown.

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -548,766.73
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,161,816.27
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Crder in the amount of $ 53,097.93
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ' $ 3,214,014.20

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero () days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 21, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sym. Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name}

5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East. 1599 Main Streft Sarasota, FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
Bradenton, FL. 34208227 34231

ADDRESS W ADDRES/SJ ADDRESS
. L "

BY (Signature) 8 gnZure) BY (Signature)

Lindsay Ambler Peter J. Flayes Charles E. Collins

(Typed name) ( {Type mame) (Typed name)
(9§ —07-2007 \ 07 PO}

DATE N -DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 20300 and 2001 by The American Instituie of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIAT
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and eriminal penaities, and will be progecuted to the maximum exient possibie under the law. This decument
was praduced by AlA software &t 09:39:04 on 04/30/2007 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resate.

User Notes: (3533665831}



CH E ORDER SUMMARY.

Sarasota High Schoo! Campus Repainting Project
Phase |

CHANGE ORDER NO 6

BOARD DATE: June 5, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Repaint football field ticket booth
Reason for Change: Upon examination of the ticket booth at the entrance to Cleland Stadium, it

was determined that the booth was in dire need of repainting and moisture
proofing This building was added to the campus repainting project

Cost of Change: ADD $2,917 00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD . .. . $2,917.00

TOTAL COST ADD .. . .. . .$2917.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: Q.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $87.419.00 24.51%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

J
SUBMITTED BY:Q / / //% é
fhark D. Smith, Pfoject Maiager

is this @ Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X__ No___/If Yes, total adds =% 87,419.00

L:\Projects\SHS\3051 Campus Repainting projecti21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase | CO no 6 Paint ticket booth doc



BAIA w
o Document G701

Change Order

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address ): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 OWNER: 4
Sarasota High School Stucco DATE: April 23, 2007 )
Repair/Repainting Phase ARCHITECT: B
1000 8. School Avenue CONTRACTOR: K
Sarasota, Florida 34237 FIELD

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: L[]
Willis A Smith Construction. Inc. CONTRAGT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: []
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Constraction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include. where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

REC # 12 Painting - Ticket Booth $2,91700

The original Contract Sum was $ 356,654.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 84,502.38
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 441,156.38
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,917.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 444 (073.38

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum. Contract lime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects. Inc

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

1001 Manatee Avenue, West
Bradenton, Florida 34205

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florda 34231

ADDRESS

Cldu 10y

BY (Signature)

FKQ
Michael T Ivko, Prbject Manager

BY (Signature) /
C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager

BY (Signature}

Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Services

{Typed name)

#/35/

{Typed name)
; nru"/ Zgi 2007

DATE ’ 4

DATE

(Typed nam ,\/// /C) 2
77

DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Trealies. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion o} it, may resuli in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wifl be prosecuied to the maximum exient possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:23:43 on 04/23/2007 under Order No 1000278365_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(4135878691)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO 29

BOARD DATE:
June 5, 2007
ITEM 1) Description: Provide labor, material and equipment to paint the interior walls, restroom walls and

ceilings and raised soffit areas in Buildings #1 & #5.

Reason for Change: The rooms in these buildings have not been painted for some time and are in
need of more than touch up painting. This is an opportune time to paint while all
floors, cabinets and installed equipment will be protected as part of the HVAC
retrofit of these buildings.

Cost of Change: ADD: $40,811.34
SUMMARY (ITEM 1) ADD: $40,811.34
TOTAL COST: ADD: $40,811.34
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: ($674,505 40) -18.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $38,690.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $166,550.01 4 49%
$53,097.93 1.43%

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes___ No X _/If Yes, total adds = §

L:\Projects\laylor Ranch\4517 HVAC Renovation\2l CONIRACT AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\Change Order#2® DOC



__AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order y

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029 OWNER: 7
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: May 03, 2007 .
25(32;0 Taylor Ranch Teail ’ ARCHITECT: L
Venice, FL. 34293 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P I Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January 03, 2006

Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

1599 Main Street Sarasota, F1 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include. where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide labor, material & equipment to complete the Interior Wall Paint for Buildings | & 5 per attached Proposal Request #28
dated 3/21/07.

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -495,668.80
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,214,914.20
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 40,811.34
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,255,725.54

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 21, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering, Inc. P.J. Hayes Inc, dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East 1599 Main Stgpet 1960 Landings Boulevard

Bradenton, FL 3426827 - Sarasota, FL/34236 _ Sarasota, FI. 34231

ADDR/I;V ADDRESS ADDR% g //<

BY (Signarure} (Sighature) BY (Signature)

Lindsay Ambler Peter 4. Hayes Chailes E. Collins

(Typed name) ( ywd name) (Typed n?l / / .?
OS5 -(]-2087 . 5O OF / /

DATE " DATE DATE

®

AlA Document G701™ — 200%. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects, All righis reserved WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was praduced by AlA software at 10:10:16 on 05/03/2007 under Order No. 1000251026 _1 which expires on 7/28/2007. and is not for resale

User Notes: {3560143722)



